
Supported Living Proposals 

Why? 

 There are many people with lots of different needs 

 

 

 

 

 People should be able to choose where they want to live 

 We need more options 

 

 

 

 

 

Why not supported living? 

 Difficult when someone moves out 

 Sometimes people don’t get on  

  

 

 



 

 For some people it doesn’t meet their needs 

 Some people need more care 

Young Adults 

 May not want supported living 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Older Adults 

 Sometimes need more or different help because their 

needs increase 

The Proposal 

 More options  

 

 

 



 

Residential Care model - Springhill 

 Strong connections with the community 

 Good support for people who 

may have dementia 

 Residential space for people 

with learning disabilities 

 Respite and support for 

people with dementia 

 Carers space  

 Dementia advisors for information and advice 

 

Extra Care Housing  

 

 Your own tenancy 

 Living independently in your home 

 Special facilities – assistive 

technology 

 Care and support 24 hours a day 

 Different ages and needs 

 Could have a restaurant, lounge, 

laundry 

 

 

 

 



Self-Contained Flats 

 Privacy 

 More personal 

 Staff on site 

 Support in the community 

 Don’t usually have on site 

facilities 

 

Shared Lives placements 

 Home environment 

 Support if you find it hard to live 

on your own 

 Matched with carer 

 Alternative to care home 

 

Care Homes 

 Accommodation and personal care 

 For those who may not be able to live independently 

 Trained staff 

There are two main types of care homes – residential and 

nursing homes.  

 



Residential care home 

 Range in size. 

 Support 24/7 

 Staff help with all types of 

care 

 Specialist residential care 

homes for complex needs 

 

Nursing homes 

 Range in size. 

 Support 24/7 from qualified 

nurses 

 Staff help with all types of care 

 

When will things happen? 

 Over the next 2 to 3 years or maybe longer 

 

 

 

 

 

 



What will happen?   

 Nothing if supported living is the best option for you 

 No one will be made to move  

 Your rights will be respected  

 Maybe we will have fewer group homes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

What next? 

 We will tell councillors what your opinions are  

 We will ask your support workers and family’s opinions 

 We will talk to you and your family about whether the 

new options are the best choice for you 

 

 

 

 

 


